NH1-GEN1A-A
 Confidential 1
Doc. Number: NH1-GEN1A-DAT-02
NH1-GEN1A-A
Power Solution for a Mobile Phone from
a one / two cell AA Battery (Alkaline/
Rechargeable)
Features _______________

Notes:
1. LED (DL1) is optional. If the LED is not desired, both DL1 and R2 should not be
connected.
2. In order to sample Vbat, ALK+ and ALK- nodes should be connected.
3. In order to turn off the chip, pull down the ALK+ node to 0 V (using R7=10 KΩ
series resistor).
4. Some phones need an additional resistor to simulate the thermal resistor
located in the Li-Ion battery (between the Li-Ion ground pin to the additional
pin in the phone).
NH1-GEN1A-A
8 Confidential
Doc. Number: NH1-GEN1A-DAT-02
Component List:
Reference Qty Description Package Part Number Vendor
Ceramic Capacitors
C1,C2 2 22uF, 10V, X5R, 20% 0805 LMK212BJ226MG-T Taiyo-Yuden
C3 1
2200uF, 6.3V, Al., ESR
<90mohm 10x20x0_5 EKZM6R3ELL222MJ20S
Nippon
Chemi Con
C4, C8 2 1uF, 10V, X5R, 20% 0402 LMK105BJ105MV-F Taiyo-Yuden
C5 1 10uF, 10V, X5R, 20% 0805 LMK212BJ106MG-T Taiyo-Yuden
C6 1 1nF, 10V, X5R, 20% 0402
C7 1 100nF, 10V, X5R, 20% 0402 LMK105BJ104MV-F Taiyo-Yuden
C9 1 220nF, 10V, X5R, 20% 0402 LMK105BJ154MV-T Taiyo-Yuden
C10 1 22nF, 10V, X5R, 20% 0805
Diodes
D1
1